
Humanitarian crisis 

response,  

the EU and Turkey 

 

Kristalina Georgieva 

 EU Commissioner for International Cooperation, Humanitarian Aid 

and Crisis Response 

TEPAV – Ankara – 9 February 2011 

 

 



2 

Famine Demography 

Crop failure 

Drought Conflicts 
2 

Coastal areas 

The path of crisis: 

natural disasters and social stress  
  

 

◄ 

◄ 

◄ 

◄ ◄ 

Industrialized countries 
multibillion disasters 

◄ 



EU actions for Van earthquakes 
 

 EU  direct grant to the Turkish Red Crescent : EUR 4 million  

 = 1,200 temporary housing units for 6,000 persons.  

 20 participating states (UK, IE, DE, FR, BE, LU, ES, IT, SE, DK, 
RO, BG, AT. SK, SI, FI, NL, PL, CZ, EE) 

 =  8,000 family tents  for 50,000 persons  

 12 humanitarian/civil protection specialists and engineers to 
the Van Province and Erzurum airport 



Global Official Humanitarian 

Contributions 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Other

Europe

billion 

USD 

Source: OCHA FTS 



In the EU, a growing role for the European 

Commission: humanitarian spending, 1994-

2010  
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North Korea 



YEMEN (HOUTI TERRITORY) 



Libya Crisis 



South Sudan 



Horn of Africa 



Horn of Africa/ Turkey +  

OIC among top donors 
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Turkey has developed impressive aid 

objectives  
Turkish GNI and Aid
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Turkey is a key driver in global humanitarian 

assistance and among emerging donors 

Economic growth and growing responsibilities 



More information 

 
European Commission 

http://ec.europa.eu/ 

 

DG ECHO – Humanitarian Aid and Civil Protection 

http://ec.europa.eu/echo/ 

 

My webpage 

http://ec.europa.eu/georgieva/ 

 

My blog 

http://blogs.ec.europa.eu/georgieva/ 
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